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RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant;___EOG Resources, Inc. OGRID Number: __7377
Well Name: _Ophelia 22 Fed Com API:__30-025-44006
Pool: _Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp Pool Code: 98097

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

CINSL ] NSPerosecr area) [ INSP@rorarononn L 1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc Xcm [Opc Opc [Oows Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWrFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders |:| Notice Complete
B.[ ] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.[] Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Naotification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

. Complete
E. Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. ] Surface owner
G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

04/07/2020
Lisa Trascher Date
Print or Type Name 432-247-6331

Phone Number
L caa Traachen
lisa_trascher@eogresources.com

Signature e-mail Address
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District | State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
gizsst;\i‘btﬁrlnm Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?&ﬁ?ﬁ@ms Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
37505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: EOG Resources, Inc.

OPERATOR ADDRESS: P.0O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling [X]Lease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: Fee [J state Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? []Yes [XINo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

xXIves [No
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

Please see attached

@
©)
Q)
®)

Are any wells producing at top allowables? []Yes []No
Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [dyes [No.

Measurement type:  []Metering  [] Other (Specify)
Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

]
@
©)
Q]

Pool Name and CodeSanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097]

Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [XINo
Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Klyes [INo
Measurement type:  K]Metering  [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

@)

Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

]
@

Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

]
@
©)

A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and APl Numbers.

| hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
. —
SIGNATURE: LM /W TITLE: Regulatory Specialist DATE: 04/07/2021

TYPE OR PRINT NAME_ Lisa Trascher TELEPHONE NO.; 432-347-6331

E-MAIL ADDRESS: lisa_trascher@eogresources.com
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U.5. Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Well Name Well Number
OPHELIA 22 FED 705H
OPHELIA 22 FED 704H
OPHELIA 22 FED 707H
OPHELIA 22 FED 706H
OPHELIA 22 FED 710H
OPHELIA 22 FED 712H
OPHELIA 22 FED 711H

US Well Number
300254400700S1
300254400600S1
300254400800S1
300254400900S1
300254464300S1
300254466900X1
300254464400X1

Lease Number
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622

Sundry Print RESGIHEE

2 I

Case Number
NMNM137525
NMNM137525
NMNM137526
NMNM137526
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622

04/06/2021

Operator
EOG
EOG
EOG
EOG
EOG
EOG
EOG

within the Wolfcamp pool listed below, for Lease NM NM 122622 and for CA NM NM 137526 and NM NM 137525. This
Commingle and Allocation Approval (CAA) will not negatively affect the royalty of the federal government. Any
allocation meters (non-FMPs) will meet APl measurement standard 14.1. All leases, unit PAs, or CAs in the proposed
CAA are capable of production in paying quantities, defined as 1 bbl/day of oil or 10 MCF/day of gas. Gas analysis is
not required because we are applying under 3173.14(a)(1)iii (Federal unit PA or CA where each unit PA or CA
proposed for commingling has the same proportion of Federal interest, and which interest is subject to the same fixed
royalty rate and revenue distribution). The location of the FMP is on the lease. There is no new surface disturbance

included as part of the proposed CAA. These spacing units are initially dedicated to the following wells:

Surface Disturbance

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No

NOI Attachments

Procedure Description

Fed_Application_Ophelia_20210317095941.pdf

Conditions of Approval

Specialist Review

Surface_Commingling_ COA_20210406130654.pdf
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Well Name
OPHELIA 22 FED
OPHELIA 22 FED
OPHELIA 22 FED
OPHELIA 22 FED
OPHELIA 22 FED
OPHELIA 22 FED
OPHELIA 22 FED

Well Number
705H
704H
707H
706H
710H
712H
711H

Title: Regulatory Specialist

US Well Number
300254400700S1
300254400600S1
300254400800S1
300254400900S1
300254464300S1
300254466900X1
300254464400X1

Street Address: 5509 Champions Drive

City: Midland

Phone: (432) 247-6331

State: TX

Email address: lisa_trascher@eogresources.com

Field Representative

Representative Name: Lisa Trascher

Street Address: 5509 Champions Drive

City: Midland

Phone: (432)247-6331

State: TX

Email address: lisa_trascher@eogresources.com

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: Jonathon W Shepard

BLM POC Phone: 5752345972

Disposition: Approved

Signature: Jonathon Shepard
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Lease Number
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622

Case Number
NMNM137525
NMNM137525
NMNM137526
NMNM137526
NMNM122622
NMNM122622
NMNM122622

Zip: 79706

BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer

Page 4 of 33

Operator
EOG
EOG
EOG
EOG
EOG
EOG
EOG

BLM POC Email Address: jshepard@blm.gov

Disposition Date: 04/06/2021

Page 2 of 2
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APPLICATION FOR SURFACE LEASE COMMINGLING

EOG Resources, Inc. (“EOG”) respectfully requests approval to surface lease commingle oil & gas
from all existing and future wells in W2 of Section 22 & NW4 of Section 27 in Township 26 South,
Range 33 East within the Wolfcamp pool listed below, for Lease NM NM 122622 and for CA NM
NM 137526 and NM NM 137525. This Commingle and Allocation Approval (CAA) will not
negatively affect the royalty of the federal government. Any allocation meters (non-FMPs) will
meet API measurement standard 14.1. All leases, unit PAs, or CAs in the proposed CAA are
capable of production in paying quantities, defined as 1 bbl/day of oil or 10 MCF/day of gas. Gas
analysis is not required because we are applying under 3173.14(a)(1)iii (Federal unit PA or CA
where each unit PA or CA proposed for commingling has the same proportion of Federal
interest, and which interest is subject to the same fixed royalty rate and revenue
distribution). The location of the FMP is on the lease. There is no new surface disturbance
included as part of the proposed CAA. These spacing units are initially dedicated to the following
wells:

Page 5 of 33

Well Name Location APl # Pool Oil BPD Gravities | MSCFPD | BTU
Ophelia 22 FED COM #704H D-22-26S-33E | 30-025-44006 | Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] 75 49 140 1341
Ophelia 22 FED COM #705H D-22-26S-33E | 30-025-44007 | Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] 190 49 600 1362
Ophelia 22 FED COM #706H C-22-26S-33E | 30-025-44009 | Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] 150 49 418 1322
Ophelia 22 FED COM #707H | C-22-265-33E | 30-025-44008 | Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] 100 49 350 1352
Ophelia 22 FED COM #710H D-22-26S-33E | 30-025-44643 | Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] 180 49 521 1363
Ophelia 22 FED COM #751H D-22-26S-33E | 30-025-44644 | Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] *1600 *46 *3200 *1300
Ophelia 22 FED COM #742H D-22-26S-33E | 30-025-44669 | Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] *1600 *46 *3200 *1300

*projected, pending completion

GENERAL INFORMATION :

e Federal lease NM NM 122622 covers 1640 acres including NW4 Section 22 in Township
26 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

e Federal Communitization Agreement NM NM 137526 covers 240 acres including E2W2
of Section 22 and N2 of the E2W2 Section 27 in Township 26 South, Range 33 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

e Federal Communitization Agreement NM NM 137525 covers 240 acres including W2W2
of Section 22 and N2 of the W2W2 Section 27 in Township 26 South, Range 33 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

o The central tank battery to service the subject wells is located in the NWNW of Section 22
in Township 26 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico on Federal lease NM NM
122622.
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e An application to commingle production from the subject wells is being submitted to the
BLM.

e Enclosed herewith is (1) a map that displays the leases, the location of the subject wells,
and the proposed CTB, (2) a process flow diagram, (3) and the C-102 plat for each of the

wells.

FUTURE ADDITIONS

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10 (C)(4)(g) EOG Resources, Inc. respectfully
requests the option to include additional pools or leases within the following parameters:
¢ EOG may add additional production from the Wolfcamp Pools (Sanders Tank;
Upper Wolfcamp [98097]) from Lease NM NM 122622 and from CA’s NM NM
137525 and NM NM 137526.

EOG respectfully requests authority to add additional wells contained within the spacing
units identified and approved in this application by filing a Subsequent Report Sundry to
the Bureau of Land Management for Federal and filing a C103Z and C102 with the
NMOCD. Notice to owners shall not be required when amending the application to add
wells contained within spacing units previously approved for commingling authority.

PROCESS AND FLOW DESCRIPTIONS:

The production from each well will flow into a dedicated 3-phase separator. The production
stream will be separated into 3 independent streams (gas, oil, and water) by the separator and
each stream will be measured individually after it exits the separator. The gas will be measured
using a senior orifice meter and used to allocate total volume measured at the facility check
meter, high pressure flare meter, and low pressure flare meter.

OPHELIA 22 FED COM #704H gas allocation meter is an orifice meter (S/N 67327501)
OPHELIA 22 FED COM #705H gas allocation meter is an orifice meter (S/N 67327502)
OPHELIA 22 FED COM #706H gas allocation meter is an orifice meter (S/N 67327503)
OPHELIA 22 FED COM #707H gas allocation meter is an orifice meter (S/N 67327504)
OPHELIA 22 FED COM #710H gas allocation meter is an orifice meter (S/N 67327505)
OPHELIA 22 FED COM #751H gas allocation meter is an orifice meter (S/N *11111111)

OPHELIA 22 FED COM #742H gas allocation meter is an orifice meter (S/N *11111111)

The oil from the separators will be measured using a Coriolis meter.

OPHELIA 22 FED COM #704H oil allocation meter is a Coriolis meter (S/N 10-73918)

OPHELIA 22 FED COM #705H oil allocation meter is a Coriolis meter (S/N 10-73919)
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OPHELIA 22 FED COM #706H oil allocation meter is a Coriolis meter (S/N 10-73920)
OPHELIA 22 FED COM #707H oil allocation meter is a Coriolis meter (S/N 10-73921)
OPHELIA 22 FED COM #710H oil allocation meter is a Coriolis meter (S/N 10-73922)
OPHELIA 22 FED COM #751H oil allocation meter is a Coriolis meter (S/N 10-¥11111)

OPHELIA 22 FED COM #742H oil allocation meter is a Coriolis meter (S/N 10-*11111)

The water will be measured using a turbine meter. The water from each separator is combined
in a common header and flows into (4) 400 barrel coated steel tanks. Guided wave radar is used
to measure water volumes in these tanks. The oil from each separator will be combined into a
common header and flow into a heated horizontal separator (HHS) to aid separation of water
entrained in the oil. Water from the heated separator flows into the common water header
connected to the (4) 400 barrel water tanks. The water is then pumped and/or trucked to a salt
water disposal well. The oil from the heated separator flows through a vapor recovery tower
(VRT) where gas is allowed to breakout at a lower pressure, and then the oil flows into (8) 400
barrel coated steel tanks. Guided wave radar is used to measure water and oil volumes in these
tanks. Qil is pumped out of the tanks through a Coriolis meter into a truck or a pipeline. Every
tank utilizes a guided wave radar to determine the volume of product in each. After the gas
from each separator is measured it is combined into a common header. The gas from the
heated separator also flows into this header. The gas flows through the header to a custody
transfer orifice meter (#67327551) that serves as our lease production meter. If the pipeline is
experiencing problems and cannot take any gas, the gas will flow through the high pressure and
low pressure flare meters (#67327556 and # 67327557) to the flare. The overhead gas from the
vapor recovery tower is compressed by a vapor recovery compressor and then measured by a
custody transfer Emerson orifice meter (#67327586). The gas from the vapor recovery system
combines with the gas from the lease production meter and flows into our gas gathering
pipeline system.

*Meter numbers will be provided upon installation of meters and completion of the facility.
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eogresources

Date:

To:

Re:

April 5,2021

New Mexico State Land Office
State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Surface Lease Commingling Application; Ophelia 22 Fed Com 704H-707H, 710H, 751H and 742H

To whom it may concern

Page 8 of 33

P.O. Box 2267, Midland, Texas 79702

Phone: (432) 686-3684  Fax: (432) 686-3773

This letter serves to notice you that, as of the date below, ownership in the leases and pool referenced in this commingling
application are Identical, as defined in 19.15.12.7.B. The leases and pools to be commingled through this application are initially
dedicated to the following wells:

#742H

API ‘Well Name Location Pool Code/name Status

30-025-44006 Ophelia 22 FED COM D-22-26S-33E Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] PRODUCING
#704H

30-025-44007 Ophelia 22 FED COM D-22-26S-33E Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] PRODUCING
#705H

30-025-44009 Ophelia 22 FED COM C-22-26S-33E Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] PRODUCING
#706H

30-025-44008 Ophelia 22 FED COM C-22-265-33E Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] PRODUCING
#707H

30-025-44643 Ophelia 22 FED COM D-22-26S-33E Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] PRODUCING
#710H

30-025-44644 Ophelia 22 FED COM D-22-26S-33E Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] PERMITTED
#751H

30-025-44669 Ophelia 22 FED COM D-22-26S-33E Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp [98097] PERMITTED

As of the date below, I certify that this information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sincerely,

EOG Resm??n
By: 7 /;) \"\0‘%

Riker( Evereff

Senior Landman
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OPHELIA 22 FED COM
SURFACE COMMINGLING PLAT
I NMNM - 122622
——— Proposed Well Bore
Flowlines
OPHELIA 22 FED COM
CTB
21 22 PAD
—
. N ™ 7] NM NM 137526
NWNE NENE
™71 NM NM 137525
B FMP Location
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API # Well Name
33 34 30-025-44006 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #704H
30-025-44007 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #705H
30-025-44009 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #706H
30-025-44008 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #707H
30-025-44643 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #710H
30-025-44644 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #751H
30-025-44669 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #742H
1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY, Ste. 146 - FT. WORTH, TEXAS 76140 | DATE: 2/4/2021 SITE NAME:
' ' DRAWN BY: J.T.S. ocation:
Section 22, T26S-R33E, Lea County, NM
TOPOGRAPHIC oo eogresources
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FACILITY CHECK METER # 67327551

GAS METER # 67327501 o /
WELL NAME: _ ]
Ophelia 22 FED COM #704H A ' I "= e
API NUMBER: -l HERING SYSTEM
30-025-44006 3-PHASE SEPARATOR _ _
_ HP FLARE METER ]
OIL METER # 10-73918 W@‘ — | 67327556 —
® L
_ .3
GAS METER # 67327502 AN INDIVIDUAL WELL
WELL NAME: - |_ FLARE METER
Ophelia 22 FED COM #705H + #67327557
API NUMBER:
20-025-44007 3-PHASE SEPARATOR _ g
OIL METER # 10-73919 W@‘ _ l_’ HHS #1
. [omal
_ | VRU|—i
GAS METER # 67327503 N _\_ VRU METER #67327586
WELL NAME: o |_ L
Ophelia 22 FED COM #706H *,|* Process FLaRe
API NUMBER: _
30-025-44009 3-PHASE SEPARATOR
| S—
OIL METER # 10-73920 W@ mﬁ
PCV @ 3 PSIG
m _ W’ VRT
_ T T T 1
GAS METER # 67327504 AS |_ J e e
WELL NAME: >
Mﬂﬂﬂwﬂmﬂmoz #707H A oIL oIL oIL oIL
30.025.44008 3-PHASE SEPARATOR _ " . 0 -
_ 400 BBL 400 BBL 400 BBL 400 BBL
OIL METER # 10-73921 W@ i
- | | | A _
WELL NAME: GAS METER # 67327505 AT |_ oIL oIL oI oI
Ophelia 22 FED COM #710H 7|‘
20 20 20" 20
API NUMBER: 400 BEL
30-025-44643 3-PHASE SEPARATOR _ 400 BBL | | 400BBL | | 400BBL 2
LACT ID:
OIL METER # 10-73922 W@ _ Qe p— #73275.4
m |
WELL NAME: GAS METER # *11111111 T
Ophelia 22 FED COM #741H 7|:LH _ WATER WATER WATER WATER
API NUMBER: o W .
30-025-44643 3-PHASE SEPARATOR _ 400 BBL 0B SONW . e
TO PIPELINE
=
At
OIL METER # 10-*11111 g _ .
N
® |_ $
WELL NAME: GAS METER # *11111111 T
Ophelia 22 FED COM #752H | 7|:LH
API NUMBER:
30-025-44644 A 3-PHASE SEPARATOR
OIL METER # 10-*11111 W@‘ ]
[

OPHELIA 22 WEST CTB
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APPLICATION FOR, COMMINGLING AT A COMMON CENTRAL TANK BATTERY
Proposal for Ophelia 22 West CTB:
EOG Resources, Inc. is requesting approval to commingle the following wells in a common central tank battery:

Federal Lease NM NM 122622

Well Name Location API # Pool Oil BPD Gravities MSCFPD BTU

Ophelia 22 FED COM #704H D-22-26S-33E 30-025-44006 [98097] Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp 75 49 140 1341
Ophelia 22 FED COM #705H D-22-265-33E 30-025-44007 [98097] Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp 190 49 600 1362
Ophelia 22 FED COM #706H C-22-26S-33E 30-025-44009 [98097] Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp 150 49 418 1322
Ophelia 22 FED COM #707H C-22-26S-33E 30-025-44008 [98097] Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp 100 49 350 1352
Ophelia 22 FED COM #710H D-22-26S-33E 30-025-44643 [98097] Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp 180 49 521 1363
Ophelia 22 FED COM #751H D-22-26S-33E 30-025-44644 [98097] Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp *1600 *46 *3200 *1300
Ophelia 22 FED COM #742H D-22-26S-33E 30-025-44669 [98097] Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp *1600 *46 *3200 *1300

*Estimated numbers for these wells; will provide actual numbers once these wells are producing.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE RECORDATION
Run Date/Time: 2/2/2021 14:06 PM (MASS) Serial Register Page Page 1 Of 2
01 02-25'1920,0418TAT0437,30USC181 Total Acres: Serial Number
Case Type318310: O&G COMMUNITZATION AGRMT 240.000 NMNM 137526

Commodity 459: OIL & GAS

Case Disposition: AUTHORIZED

Case File Juris: CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137526

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest
EOG RESOURCES INC 5509 CHAMPIONS DR MIDLAND TX 797062843 OPERATOR 100.000000000
BLM CARLSBAD FO 620 E GREENE ST CARLSBAD NM 88220 OFFICE OF RECORD 0.000000000

Mer Twp Rng

Sec SType Nr

Suff Subdivision

District/ Field Office

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137526

Mgmt Agency

23 0260S 0330E

23 0260S 0330E

022 ALIQ E2W2;

027 ALIQ E2NW;

Relinquished/Withdrawn Lands

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137526

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137526

Act Date Act Code Action Txt Action Remarks Pending Off
09/01/2017 387 CASE ESTABLISHED

09/01/2017 516 FORMATION WOLFCAMP

09/01/2017 525 ACRES-NONFEDERAL 160;67%

09/01/2017 526 ACRES-FED INT 100% 80;33%

09/01/2017 868 EFFECTIVE DATE IA/

09/08/2017 580 PROPOSAL RECEIVED

09/20/2017 334 AGRMT APPROVED

09/20/2017 690 AGRMT VALIDATED

12/14/2017 654 AGRMT PRODUCING NMNM137526,22 707H

Line Number

Remark Text

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137526

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005

/' A RECAPI TULATI ON EFFECTI VE 09/ 01/ 2017

TR# LEASE SERI AL NO
1 NWM\M 122622
2 FEE
TOTAL

AC COW TTED % | NTEREST
80. 00 33.333
160. 00 66. 667
240. 00 100. 000

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE RECORDATION

Run Date/Time: 2/2/2021 14:06 PM (MASS) Serial Register Page Page 2 Of 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Run Date/Time: 2/3/2021 9:06 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE RECORDATION
(MASS) Serial Register Page

Page 14 of 33

Page 1 Of 3

01 12-22-1987;101STAT1330;30USC181 ET SEQ
Case Type312021: O&G LSE COMP PD -1987

Commodity 459: OIL & GAS
Case Disposition: AUTHORIZED

Name & Address

Case File Juris:

Total Acres:

Serial Number
NMNM 122622

Serial Number: NMNM-- 122622
Int Rel

% Interest

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

Mer Twp Rng Sec SType Nr

PO BOX 2267

PO BOX 2267

Suff Subdivision

MIDLAND

MIDLAND X

District/ Field Office

TX 797022267

79702

LESSEE

OPERATING RIGHTS

100.000000000

0.000000000

Serial Number: NMNM-- 122622

County

Mgmt Agency

23

23

23

23

0260S 0330E

0260S 0330E

0260S 0330E

0260S 0330E

022

023

024

025

ALIQ
ALIQ
ALIQ

ALL

NW;

E2,N2NW,SWNW,N2SW;

E2;

ENTIRE SECTION

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

LEA

LEA

LEA

LEA

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

Serial Number: NMNM-- 122622

Relinquished/Withdrawn Lands

Serial Number: NMNM-- 122622

Act Date Act Code Action Txt Action Remarks Pending Off
02/26/2009 387 CASE ESTABLISHED 200904033;

04/07/2009 299 PROTEST FILED W ENVR LAW CENTER
04/22/2009 143 BONUS BID PAYMENT RECD $3280.00;

04/22/2009 191 SALE HELD

04/22/2009 267 BID RECEIVED $147600.00;

05/01/2009 143 BONUS BID PAYMENT RECD $144320.00;

05/08/2009 298 PROTEST DISMISSED W ENVR LAW CENTER
05/26/2009 237 LEASE ISSUED

06/01/2009 496 FUND CODE 05;145003

06/01/2009 530 RLTY RATE - 12 1/2%

06/01/2009 868 EFFECTIVE DATE

06/15/2009 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF BCO

12/10/2010 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM126185;

01/06/2011 140 ASGN FILED GONZALES/EOG RESOU;1
02/18/2011 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM122622;

04/08/2011 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /1/

04/15/2011 139 ASGN APPROVED EFF 02/11/11;

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Run Date/Time: 2/3/2021 9:06 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE RECORDATION

(MASS) Serial Register Page

Page 15 of 33

Page 2 Of 3

Serial Number:

NMNM-- 122622

Act Date Act Code Action Txt Action Remarks Pending Off
04/15/2011 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF RAYO/RAYO
03/01/2013 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM131814;
09/01/2013 650 HELD BY PROD - ACTUAL 12/

09/01/2013 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL 12/#30-025-41084;
12/01/2013 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM134620;
05/27/2014 932 TRF OPER RGTS FILED EOG RESOU/CONOCOPH]I;1
07/31/2014 933 TRF OPER RGTS APPROVED EFF 06/01/14;
07/31/2014 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF MJD

09/16/2014 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL  /3/#30-025-40258;
09/30/2014 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /2/NMNM131814;
06/03/2015 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /3/NMNM134620;
05/10/2016 932 TRF OPER RGTS FILED CONOCOPHI/EOG RESOU;1
06/14/2016 933 TRF OPER RGTS APPROVED EFF 06/01/16;
06/15/2016 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF JA

08/08/2016 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM136626;
08/08/2016 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM136635;
08/08/2016 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM136647,
08/08/2016 522 CA TERMINATED NMNM136626;
08/08/2016 522 CA TERMINATED NMNM136635;
12/04/2016 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL 14/#30-015-43227;
01/17/2017 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /4/NMNM136647;
02/01/2017 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM137561,
02/01/2017 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM137562,;
09/01/2017 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM137525;
09/01/2017 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM137526;
09/30/2017 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL /5INMNM137561;#702H
10/01/2017 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL /6/NMNM137562;#707H
12/14/2017 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL [7TINMNM137526;#707H
12/19/2017 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /5/

12/19/2017 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /6/

12/20/2017 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL /8INMNM137525;#704H
02/13/2018 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /7/

02/13/2018 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /8/

03/01/2018 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM139194;
03/18/2018 658 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ACTUAL /9/INMNM139194;#703H
03/01/2019 246 LEASE COMMITTED TO CA NMNM140036;
04/08/2019 643 PRODUCTION DETERMINATION /9/

04/11/2019 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF KB

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE RECORDATION

Run Date/Time: 2/3/2021 9:06 AM (MASS) Serial Register Page Page 3 Of 3
Line Number  Remark Text Serial Number: NMNM-- 122622
0002 STI PULATI ONS ATTACHED TO LEASE:

0003 NM 11- LN SPECI AL CULTURAL RESOURCE

0004 SENM S- 17 SLOPES OR FRAGI LE SO LS

0005 SENM S-19 PLAYAS AND ALKALI LAKES

0006 04/ 15/ 2011 - RENTAL PAI D FOR 2010

0007 07/31/2014 - CONOCOPHI LLI PS CO ES0048 N W

0008 06/ 14/ 2016 - EOG RESOURCES NV2308 N W

0009 SEE OPERATI NG RI GHTS WORKSHEET;

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE RECORDATION
Run Date/Time: 2/2/2021 14:06 PM (MASS) Serial Register Page Page 1 Of 2
01 02-25'1920,0418TAT0437,30USC181 Total Acres: Serial Number
Case Type318310: O&G COMMUNITZATION AGRMT 240.000 NMNM 137525

Commodity 459: OIL & GAS

Case Disposition: AUTHORIZED

Case File Juris: CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137525

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest
EOG RESOURCES INC 5509 CHAMPIONS DR MIDLAND TX 797062843 OPERATOR 100.000000000
BLM CARLSBAD FO 620 E GREENE ST CARLSBAD NM 88220 OFFICE OF RECORD 0.000000000

Mer Twp Rng

Sec SType Nr

Suff Subdivision

District/ Field Office

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137525

Mgmt Agency

23 0260S 0330E

23 0260S 0330E

022 ALIQ W2W2;

027 ALIQ W2NW;

Relinquished/Withdrawn Lands

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137525

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137525

Act Date Act Code Action Txt Action Remarks Pending Off
09/01/2017 387 CASE ESTABLISHED

09/01/2017 516 FORMATION WOLFCAMP

09/01/2017 525 ACRES-NONFEDERAL 160;67%

09/01/2017 526 ACRES-FED INT 100% 80;33%

09/01/2017 868 EFFECTIVE DATE IA/

09/08/2017 580 PROPOSAL RECEIVED

09/20/2017 334 AGRMT APPROVED

09/20/2017 690 AGRMT VALIDATED

12/20/2017 654 AGRMT PRODUCING NMNM137525,22 704H

Line Number

Remark Text

Serial Number: NMNM-- - 137525

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005

/' A RECAPI TULATI ON EFFECTI VE 09/ 01/ 2017

TR# LEASE SERI AL NO
1 NWM\M 122622
2 FEE
TOTAL

AC COW TTED % | NTEREST
80. 00 33.333
160. 00 66. 667
240. 00 100. 000

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE RECORDATION

Run Date/Time: 2/2/2021 14:06 PM (MASS) Serial Register Page Page 2 Of 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Released to Imaging: 10/13/2021 3:00:29 PM
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-025-44006
OPHELIA 22 FEDERAL COM #704H
Printed On: Wednesday, March 17 2021
Production Injection
Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) (Gas(MCF) [Water(BBLS) |Days P/l [Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) [Other |Pressure
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Aug 4125 7968 8835 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Sep 4206 6587 9065 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Oct 3894 6207 8407 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Nov 3619 5748 7995 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Dec 3656 7428 8214 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021{[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP [Jan 3549 6960 7883 31 0 0 0 0 0
Production Summary Report
API: 30-025-44007
OPHELIA 22 FEDERAL COM #705H
Printed On: Wednesday, March 17 2021
Production Injection
Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) [Gas(MCF) [Water(BBLS) |Days P/l [Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) [Other |Pressure
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Aug 5827 16039 15077 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Sep 5604 14969 14859 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Oct 6051 17432 15467 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Nov 5430 16031 14220 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Dec 5332 15403 14176 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Jan 5732 18048 14562 31 0 0 0 0 0
Production Summary Report
API: 30-025-44009
OPHELIA 22 FEDERAL COM #706H
Printed On: Wednesday, March 17 2021
Production Injection
Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) (Gas(MCF) [Water(BBLS) |Days P/l (Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) [Other |Pressure
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Aug 5220 13823 14754 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Sep 4895 13465 14106 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Oct 5476 17220 15387 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Nov 4981 15733 14292 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Dec 4254 11249 12250 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021|[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Jan 4547 11154 12634 31 0 0 0 0 0
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Production Summary Report
API: 30-025-44008
OPHELIA 22 FEDERAL COM #707H
Printed On: Wednesday, March 17 2021

Production Injection
Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) (Gas(MCF) [Water(BBLS) |Days P/l [Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) [Other |Pressure
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP (Aug 4058 12750 12536 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Sep 3841 12963 11375 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Oct 4152 15152 12798 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Nov 3708 13107 11541 30! 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP [Dec 3617 12874 11838 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021{[98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP [Jan 3514 12347 11733 31 0 0 0 0 0

Production Summary Report
API: 30-025-44643
OPHELIA 22 FEDERAL COM #710H
Printed On: Wednesday, March 17 2021

Production Injection
Year |Pool Month |Oil(BBLS) [Gas(MCF) [Water(BBLS) |Days P/l [Water(BBLS) |Co2(MCF) |Gas(MCF) [Other |Pressure
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Aug 6385 17771 21011 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Sep 6151 17665 20736 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Oct 6373 18356 20417 31 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP [Nov 5961 17059 18974 30 0 0 0 0 0
2020([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP |Dec 5849 16521 18888 31 0 0 0 0 0
2021([98097] SANDERS TANK;UPPER WOLFCAMP [Jan 5728 16293 18354 31 0 0 0 0 0
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g OCP

3r., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico “‘OB : FORM C-102
/36161 Fax: (575) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural RCSOU.I‘CSB\ N 0 % ?_Qﬂ Revised August 1,2011
., Artesia, NM 88210 Department ‘Submit one copy to appropriate
)748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 ) P ED bt
T OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION GEN District Office
S 334-6178 Fax: (505) 3346170 1220 South St. Francis Dr. RE
$. St. Francis Dr., Sante Fe, NM 87505 Sante Fe, NM 87505 ) z/ AMENDED REPORT

| one: (505)476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

. WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L LL

'API Number 7 Z0UL 2pool Code Pool Name
30-025- 4&Af2. | 98097 WE-025 G-09 S263327G; Upper Wolfcamp
“Property Code Property Name “Well Number
319569 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #704H
"OGRID No. 80perator Name ?Elevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3294’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 22 | 26-S [33—-E - 200’ NORTH 644’ WEST LEA
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line] County
E _27 | 26-S [33-E = 23(, q NORTH 33 9 WEST LEA
2Dedicated Acres BJ¥oint or Infill 4Consolidation Code 5Order No.
240.00

No allowable will lgza«igne,d to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division. 20
€ division 15/\/

77 TP TTTITITT ]

21

RN
/

558"

~

Released to 1)11(1ging: 10/13/2021 3:00:29 PM

Ny EFE (PONT | T 70k 13 COORDIATES )
3
§
£
.

5 00'2554" € 5280.84"

U.S.G.LO. SUR.

Noo2522° W 2639.27

FND. BRASS CAP,

|

TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is trus ond complets
to the best of my knowledge and belizf, and that this ergenization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral inferest in the land including)
the proposed bottom hole location or has o right to drill this well ot this
location pursuant to a contract with an oumer of such a mineral or

working interest, or fo a vol pooling og
pooling order herelafore entered by the division.

E-mall Address

I8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same 1is rue to the best of my belief.

S\LO_OPHELIA_22 FED_COM_704H.DWG  3/13/2017 4:10:39 PM tstewart
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q..'!—m-.
iy Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 A State of New Mexico Go . ) CARMC-a0l
PDliJ::iec:t(;m 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural R&mas Revised August 1, 2011
B Department U Submbome conytosppropria
L OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONN Y District Office
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr eo
st D S 7505 ' ' EN [[] AMENDED REPORT
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (53'5) 4763462 Sante Fe, NM 87505 REG
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1API Number ?Pool Code 3Pool Name
30-025- 44007 98097 WC-025 G-09 S263327G; Upper Wolfcamp
TProperty Code SProperty Name - *Well Number
319549 OPHELIA 22 FED COM #705H -
7OGRID No. ®Operator Name YElevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. / 3295’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 7
D 22 26—S | 33—-E = 200’ NORTH 679’ WEST LEA
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range} Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County

E 27 | 26-s [33-E| - 2396 | NortH | Q7% WEST LEA

Dedicated Acres LJoint or Infill HConsolidation Code “Ordu: No.
240.00

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division. sz 20

644"
LJ - /_"A. 64562 of NBII64I"E 2644.90"
21y A" me
. NEW MEXICO EAST
e wous ""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
v | o W oo [ hereby certify that the information contained herein is frue and completd
345° ng_';,m to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organizafion either
I R louns o working inferest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
bl the proposed bottom hole location or has a right fo drill this well of this
NAD 1883 location pursuant to a contract with an ouner of such a mineral or
4 VT8 'working interest, or fo @ voluntory pooling agreement or o compulsory
/ L;Akuw:r.mn pooling order herefofore entered by the division.
MD= 2470
y
v
& 1 oyey/z0l
e[ 4 N
Lol 7 : LRy maDpoY
@ Printed Name
3 A
] g (PONT | _UTMZONE 13 COORDNATES )
&Y 2/ o [ s | ezsuersit | veriesiasedos |
N % BRI e
§ o xoomensssy | verveaionses J
S 3207 18
"/\’ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
22 lat was plotied ield notes of actual surveys
f1]2) i plotted from fie f ey
- cg 7, oo made by me or under my supervision, and that the
U.S.G.LO. SUR, - e e 2|23 same 1is true to the best of my belief.
28, 7 X - 27 R26
FOWER NOST PERFORATION v
NEWNEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 FND. BRASS CAP,
Al / bl US.GLO.SUR Date of
§~ y LAT: N320154608 E Signature & o
W 1035855701
3 k] w 3 [~]
¥ 1 o E 18329
2 BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION @
NEWHEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 5
Xerroxe
AT N E0rse .
- 975" 7
gt ! LONG: W st /
= Certificate Number
TSN,
G, I\ |
QE A . SWLO_OPHELIA_ 22 FED_COM_705H.0WG  3/1312017 5:46:51 PM tstewart
US.GLO.SUR."

Released to Imaging: 10/13/2021 3:00:29 PM




Received by OCD: 4/7/2021 5:57:53 AM l Page 23 of 33
District I 1 FORM C-102
162t5n1‘{ French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ° St_ate OfNeW MGXICO CD B
Phone: (575)3936161 Fax (575)353.0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural ReH&BBS (@) Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 ) * Submit one copy to appropriate
Phone: (575) 748-1283' Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department ) 08 0 ubmit one copy N :-l."’t (l; rlﬁ
District ITT 1SIrIC ce
T Tp— OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIGAN 20
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 : 1220 South St. Francis Dr
District IV . “
1220S. St Francis Dr., Sants Fe, NM 87505 Sante Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED [[] AMENDED REPORT

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1API Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name
30-025- l.[l./ 009 98097 ‘ WE-025 G-09 S263327G; Upper Wolfcamp
“Property Code SProperty Name *Well Number
319549 OPHELIA 22 FED COM _ #706H -4
"OGRID No. 30perator Name Elevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3302’
10Gurface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet frgm the East/West line County
B 22 | 26—S | 33-E = 200’ NORTH 1 QW'AL WEST LEA
UL or lot no. Section| T hip Range] Lot Idn Feet t‘roﬁ the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 27 | 26-S |33-E| - 24017 NORTH 75 WEST LEA
“Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill 14Consolidation Code 50rder No.
240.00

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division. 20 330

T 22123 | ;
oBeT 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
ot o hereby certify that the information contained herein is frue and completd
= e to the_best of my knouledge and belisf, cnd that this orgonisation either
% il US.GLO.SUR. oums o working interest or unleased mineral énterest in the lond inchuding)
g o the proposed bottom hole location o has o right to drill this well ot this
§ location pursuant fo a coniract with on oumer of such o minerul or
= [oPreR uosT PoroRATION] {fworking interest, or to o vohmiory pooling agreement or a compulsery
§ mmm | pooting order heretofore entered by the division.
8
LAT.: N 32.0346824
] i~
CALCULATED = g 1
CORNER & g " 0’ l
8 § Signature
| v ; Ky mearox
E || Printed Name
e
X=2085775.082
3 [0 e i | ‘
g | P | ¥eoosssatst | veiieadtnise | E~mail Address
& a > 8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
N I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
(21[22\ plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
o, '3 % R0 BRASS AP, made by me or under my supervision, and that the
e / same is true to the best of my belief.
23! 589°3539° W, 2645.79" A S89739'12" W, 2847.00' ;
0.
/ M Sarotrs s
2 XeT79839 . [«
a E S LAT:N 20155750 < o
< % wﬂﬁw-‘m | 18329
] m ‘
¥ /
' T E il
oz NAD 1983
) e XeTTsss } /
| ——. ( : s a— \. Certificate Number
|

P W

- 76575"
Zﬂ MD = 18749
)} - LLLLLILLL) e ——— C db
BRASS

S\LO_OPHELIA_22_FED_COM_706H.DWG _ 3/13/2017 2:48:50 PM tstewart
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State of New Mexico

S OCD | | FORM C-102

’/‘{; ?5;?9?21?? 1‘::;}?;172)8 gggmzo Energy, Minerals & Natural R\Qﬁ&? Revised August 1, 2011
F P;Ims:_lzgtsfgmﬁg;, g g;g)ua o720 Depanment N “ 8 ?—“ﬂ Submit one copy to.ap;.)ropriate
Dl o OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIGN¥ ~ District Office
Phone: (505)334-6178 Fax: (505) 3346170 1220 South St. Francis Dr. CE‘VED m -
L Lt i Sante Fe, NM 87505 RE! AMENDED REFORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
TAPI Number ?Pool Code *Pool Name
30-025- 4 400 4 98097 ‘ WC-025 G-09 S263327G; Upper Wolfcamp
“Property Code Property Name ®Well Number .
309549 OPHELIA 22 FED COM -~ gvo0H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name ®Elevation
7377 ' EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3301’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range| Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 22 | 26—S |33-E = 200’ NORTH 2001’ WEST LEA »
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range] Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line| County
F 27 | 26-S |33-E| - 2412 NORTH 2323 WEST LEA
“Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill “Consolidation Code *Order No.
240.00

No allowable will be assigned to thls complehon until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.
v OF YWIO L L% suoms e Se ws s o
-7 L2t S 22f23 |
LN LLLLLLL
B e o OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
2351 L iy & I hereby certify that the information comtained herein is frue and complels
y & LAT:N 20358654 FND, BRASS CAP, to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
313 LONG: WA onsr1 el owns o working interest or unleased minernl interest in the land including|

the proposed bottomn hole location or has a right to drill this well af this
. location pursuant fo a confract with on vwner of such a mineral or
[UPPER MOST PERFORATION | (working interest, or to a voluntory pooling ogreement or a compulsory
| pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
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8 00°2554" E, 5260.84"
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S00°2421°E 2641.72
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'8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
|1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
||plat was plotted from field notes of actual smw.ys

22 \ FND.BRASS CAP, |
27 ] US.GLO.SUR. made by me or under my supervision, and that the

sLosm’ " e~ 2l |same is true to the best of my belief.

52
:
g

eae
58

LAT.: N 320153808

2412
2300
-
§§ E
g
N00'2522" W 2639.27

5002351 F 2641.02"
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. 2oy iLLhas LoNG. W foassiz28

D+ e I

[ 0 e 230° FND.BRASSCAP, S\LO_OPHELIA 22_FED_COM_707H.DWG _ 3/13/2017 25251 PM tstewart
US.G.LO. SUR. US.GLO, SUR.
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Phone. {

Disuiet

¥, French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240
575)393-6161 Fax (575)393-0720

State of New Mexico

District I

811 S. Firnt St., Arntesia, NM 88210

Phone, (575) 748-1283 Fax. (575) 748-9720

Diswizt HI

1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec, NI 87410

Phese. (505) 3346178 Fax (5085) 334-6i7C

Disnct IV

1220 S St Franews Dr, Sante Fe, NM 87505

Phone {505) %76-3460 Fax {505) 476-3462

Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources
Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[]

AMENDED REPORT

'API Number

30-025- Uy

13

98097

Pool Cade

SANDERS TRAN I

*Property Code

319504

) Q
“Praperty Name

OPHELIA 22 FED COM

3
“Pool Name

)' t)pp@r Wolfcamp

“Well Number

#710H

‘OGRID No.

7377

aOperamr Name

EOG RESOURCES, INC.

*Elevation

3306’

OSurface Location

240.00

UL or lot no. Section| Towaship Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 22 | 26—-S | 33-E - 200’ NORTH 1199’ WEST LEA
UL or ot no. Scetion] Township Range] Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line| Feet frm;) the East/West line| County
i
E 27 | 26-S [33-E| - 7595 NORTH (s49 WEST LEA
“Dedicuted Acres Byoint or Infil HCansolidation Code “Order No.

2

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division. X
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YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

i heveby cortify thal the information contmined hevwin i brus and compleld
la the best of my bnowledge ond bebisf, and tho! this ergaemization either
s & wovking (aderest or unlezsed mineral Enterest £ the lond dncluding]
the proposed bottorn hole fecghion or hos o right to drill this weil of this
location pursuend f5 o consruct with e outr of sush o exineved or -
uerking tnterest, or {o a voluniary pocltng ogreenmt or o compulzory
pecling onder herutofore entered by the devizion

A Toadoc 925

Kry mADm

Printed Name

E~mcl Address

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

i hereby certify that the well lscation shoun on this
plel was ploited from field nates of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is frue fo the best of my belizf

Certificats Number
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District I

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

Page 26 of 33

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

})Oiggil?iillgrazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
Disa 1V BT 1220 South St. Francis Dr. T
Phone: (505) 76-3460 Fax: (505 4763462 Santa Fe, NM 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
TAPI Number ZPool Code 3Pool Name
30-025- 44644 98097 Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp
“Property Code Property Name *Well Number
319569 OPHELIA 22 FED COM 742H
"OGRID No. SOperator Name Elevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3306’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 22 26—S [ 33-E - 200’ NORTH 1234’ WEST LEA
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F _27 26—S | 33-E - 2541’ NORTH 1880’ WEST LEA
2pedicated Acres Bjoint or Infill 4Consolidation Code 50Order No.
240.00

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16 A T T
FZ%‘ZZM | Aoz BACKBUILD POINT ""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Y=377762.55 ’ NEW MEXICO EAST 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete]
AZ=4347° ~ NAD 1927 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
932.4" X=780915.1 - owns o working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
16 | 15 279 Y=377770.0 )Y(:;gg?gg the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
21 LAT.: N 32.0373908 g ot o o 4 souniors pting srmint & comlory
SURFACE LOCATION - LONG W 1035621 827 pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
NEW MEXICO EAST \ ;‘(‘%?ﬁg
NAD 1927 . 3
1 X=738317 B Y=378239
LONG.: W 103.5642685 ! !
NAD 1983 |§ 4 \ UPPER MOST PERF. Star L Harrell
| X=779505 7 |§ /| \ NEW,[\IAAEI;(|1%27EAST Printed Name
LAT \ &%727(?%6685 ¥ 1R /%’ X=738963 star_harrell@eogresources.com
. . ) 1S Ve ~ —
LONG.: W 1035647349 B " Y§337273328157 E-mail Address
AR LONG.: W 1035621830
| NAD 1983 'SSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
X=780952.86 X=780150 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
| Y=372491.22 Y=377666 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
21|22 | g ’J’ L(:I)-lﬁg %330235569;604893 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
28 | 27 : N i same 1s true to the best of my belief.
=1 | LOWER MOST PERF./
z BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 08/25/2017
2 | A NEW MEXICO EAST Date of Surve
/g | E) NAD 1927 Signature clndy
% | N X=739017
o Y=369888
,&w,L; | X=780970.92 LAT.: N 32.0145908
) [ Y=369849.77 LONG.: W 103.5621864
700 N~ 100" NAD 1983
_/1 X=780205
X=779648.19 557" \ Y=369944
Y36%4065 N LAT:N320147161
LONG.: W 103.5626514 Certificate Number T

Released to Imaging: 10/13/2021 3:00:29 PM
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District I 5 FORM C-102

16l;5n1‘\;14 French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeX1CO

PDpongz (15175) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
1strict b

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 D epartment Py b PP (P;ff'

District 111 istrict ice

IOISOrllgio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

District IV ° °

12];on§ St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 |:| AMENDED REPORT

9

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number ZPool Code 3Pool Name
30-025-44669 98097 Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp
“Property Code Property Name *Well Number
319569 OPHELIA 22 FED COM 751H
"OGRID No. SOperator Name Elevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3308’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 22 26—S [ 33-E - 200’ NORTH 1269’ WEST LEA
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F _7 26—S [33-E - 2541° NORTH 2490’ WEST LEA
2pedicated Acres Bjoint or Infill 4Consolidation Code 50Order No.
240.00

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16 T T
BACKBUILD POINT "7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
X779592.3 NEW MEX|CO EAST I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete]
Y;377762.55 AZ = 179.60° N AD 1927 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
, : , 5730 - owns o working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
16 15 207 496 é:;gg?gg the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well af this
700’ - location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
21 | XeT80915.18 Lcl)-’/:\é %35023576308281343 'working }::terest, or to o voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
SURFACE LOCAT'ON - f y . B pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
NEW MEXICO EAST | " NAD 1983
NAD 1927 7 X=780756
i X=738352 V!, Y=378242
Y=377505 ) N LAT.: N 320375134 Stzn L Hasedl 03104121
LAT.: N 32.0355433 gl LONG.: W 103.5606807 Signature Date
LONG.: W 103.5641556 R '
NAD 1983 N UPPER MOST PERF. Star L Harrell
] X=779540 7 g |/ NEW MEXICO EAST Printed Name
Y=3T7560 R NAD 1927
n o
LAT.: N 32.0356684 ¥ 8 ﬁgggig star_harrell@eogresources.com
LONG.: W 103.5646220 | LAT - N 32.0358132 E—mail Address
/ 7 1/ LONG.: W 103.5602146
| NAD 1983 '8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
X=780952.86 X=780760 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
1 vz Y=377669 lat lotted ield not tual
LAT.: N 32.0359383 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
21| 22 /l LONG. W 103.5606809 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
28 | 27 - - : same 1s true to the best of my belief.
- | LOWER MOST PERF./
=z BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
o | NEW MEXICO EAST
fs 15 NAD 1927 Signature and og
5 N X=739627
N | Y=369892
17 [ LAT.: N 32.0145904
A LONG.: W 1035602185
b NAD 1983
_/1 100 X=780815
X=779648.19 7567 \=X=T80970.92 Y=369949
Y=369840.65 Y=369849.77 LAT.: N 32.0147157
LONG.: W 103.5606834 Certificate Number
1

1( ()[(’{{.\' ()([ 10 [l”(lgi”f,’: 1 0/13//2 021 3 : ” 0 3 9 1)1[ S:\SURVEY\EOG_MIDLAND\OPHELIA_22 FED_COM\FINAL_PRODUCTS\LO_OPHELIA 22 _FC_751H_C-102_REV2.DWG 2/26/2021 12:33:32 PM rdominguez
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From: Engineer, OCD, EMNRD
To: Lisa Trascher
Cc: McClure, Dean, EMNRD; Kautz, Paul, EMNRD; Hawkins, James , EMNRD; Powell, Brandon, EMNRD; lisa@rwbyram.com;

Glover, James; Paradis, Kyle O; Walls, Christopher
Subject: Approved Administrative Order CTB-994
Date: Thursday, October 7, 2021 5:53:51 PM
Attachments: CTB994 Order.pdf

NMOCD has issued Administrative Order CTB-994 which authorizes EOG Resources, Inc. (7377) to surface
commingle or off-lease measure, as applicable, the following wells:

Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool Code
30-025-44006  Ophelia 22 Federal Com #704H w\/);/ ZNxZ iiigzzgﬁ 98097
30-025-44007  Ophelia 22 Federal Com #705H w\;;/ ZNxﬁ ;i;g:;gg 98097
30-025-44009  Ophelia 22 Federal Com #706H E/];/ ZNxZ ;g;g:;gﬁ 98097
30-025-44008  Ophelia 22 Federal Com #707H E/];/ ZNXVVZ Z;g:ggi 98097
30-025-44643  Ophelia 22 Federal Com #710H W‘Z/ ZN‘WVZ ;3;22;35 98097
30-025-44644  Ophelia 22 Federal Com #742H E/l;/ ZNxZ ;3;2:;35 98097
30-025-44669  Ophelia 22 Federal Com #751H E/];/ ZN‘V:,Z ;g;gzg;g 98097

The administrative order is attached to this email and can also be found online at OCD Imaging.

Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any
conditions of approval. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me.

Dean McClure
Petroleum Engineer, Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

(505) 469-8211

Released to Imaging: 10/13/2021 3:00:29 PM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY EOG RESOURCES, INC. ORDER NO. CTB-994

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. EOG Resources, Inc. (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface commingle
the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A
(“Application”).

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

3. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7.B. NMAC.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless of whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to add additional
pools, leases, and wells and identified the parameters to make such additions.

7. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from wells which have not yet been approved to be drilled,
but will produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

8. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

Order No. CTB-994 Page 1 of 3





10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10.A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9.A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9.A.(6) NMAC, as applicable.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10.B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10.C.(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10.B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant did not give adequate notice that it sought authorization to add pools, leases, or
wells as required by 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases,

and wells identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools,
leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from wells not
included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A at a
central tank battery described in Exhibit A.

The allocation of oil and gas production to wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce
from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A shall be determined in the same manner as to
wells identified in Exhibit A that produce from that pool and lease, provided that if more
than one allocation method is being used or if there are no wells identified in Exhibit A that
produce from the pool and lease, then allocation of oil and gas production to each well not
included in Exhibit A shall be determined by OCD prior to commingling production from it
with the production from another well.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC.

Order No. CTB-994 Page 2 of 3





5. Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8.B. NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8.E.
NMAC.

6. Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(2) NMAC.

7. If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

8. Applicant’s request for authorization to add pools, leases, and wells prospectively pursuant
to 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC is denied.

9. Ifawell is not included in Exhibit A but produces from a pool or lease identified in Exhibit
A, then Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau after
the well has been approved to be drilled and prior to off-lease measuring or commingling oil
or gas production from it with the production from another well. The Form C-103 shall
reference this Order and identify the well and proposed method to determine the allocation
of oil and gas production to it.

10. Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

11. If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

12. OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 10/07/2021

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR

Order No. CTB-994 Page 3 of 3





State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: CTB-99%4
Operator: EOG Resources, Inc. (7377)
Central Tank Battery: Ophelia 22 West Central Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: Unit D Section 22, Township 26 South, Range 33 East

Gas Title Transfer Meter Location:

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
SANDERS TANK; UPPER WOLFCAMP 98097
Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R
W/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
CA Wolfcamp NMNM 137525 W2 NWA4  27-26S-33E
E/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
CA Wolfcamp NMNM 137526 EANW/A  27-265-33E
Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
. W/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44006 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #704H W2 NWA  27-26S-33E 98097
. W/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44007 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #705H W2 NWA4  27-26S-33E 98097
. E/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44009 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #706H EANW/A  27-265-33E 98097
. E/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44008 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #707H EANW/A  27-265-33E 98097
. W/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44643 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #710H W2 NWA4  27-26S-33E 98097
E/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
-025-44644 helia 22 F 1 42H
30-025-446 Ophelia ederal Com #7 EANW/A  27-265-33E 98097
E/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
-025-44 helia 22 F 1 1H
30-025-44669 Ophelia ederal Com #75 EANW/A  27-265-33E 98097

ORDER NO. CTB-994

Exhibit A

Page 1
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY EOG RESOURCES, INC. ORDER NO. CTB-994

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. EOG Resources, Inc. (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface commingle
the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A
(“Application”).

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

3. To the extent that ownership is identical, Applicant submitted a certification by a licensed
attorney or qualified petroleum landman that the ownership in the pools, leases, and wells to
be commingled is identical as defined in 19.15.12.7.B. NMAC.

4. To the extent that ownership is diverse, Applicant provided notice of the Application to all
persons owning an interest in the oil and gas production to be commingled, including the
owners of royalty and overriding royalty interests, regardless of whether they have a right or
option to take their interests in kind, and those persons either submitted a written waiver or
did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLO”), as applicable.

6. Applicant in the notice for the Application stated that it sought authorization to add additional
pools, leases, and wells and identified the parameters to make such additions.

7. Applicant stated that it sought authorization to surface commingle and off-lease measure, as
applicable, oil and gas production from wells which have not yet been approved to be drilled,
but will produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

8. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.
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9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10.A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9.A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9.A.(6) NMAC, as applicable.

Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10.B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10.C.(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10.B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(h) NMAC.

Applicant did not give adequate notice that it sought authorization to add pools, leases, or
wells as required by 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases,

and wells identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools,
leases, and wells identified in Exhibit A at a central tank battery described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from wells not included
in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from wells not
included in Exhibit A but that produce from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A at a
central tank battery described in Exhibit A.

The allocation of oil and gas production to wells not included in Exhibit A but that produce
from a pool and lease identified in Exhibit A shall be determined in the same manner as to
wells identified in Exhibit A that produce from that pool and lease, provided that if more
than one allocation method is being used or if there are no wells identified in Exhibit A that
produce from the pool and lease, then allocation of oil and gas production to each well not
included in Exhibit A shall be determined by OCD prior to commingling production from it
with the production from another well.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC.

Order No. CTB-994 Page 2 of 3

Released to Imaging: 10/13/2021 3:00:29 PM

Page 30 of 33



Received by OCD: 4/7/2021 5:57:53 AM

10.

11.

12.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8.B. NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8.E.
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10.C.(2) NMAC.

If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant’s request for authorization to add pools, leases, and wells prospectively pursuant
to 19.15.12.10.C.(4)(g) NMAC is denied.

If a well is not included in Exhibit A but produces from a pool or lease identified in Exhibit
A, then Applicant shall submit Forms C-102 and C-103 to the OCD Engineering Bureau after
the well has been approved to be drilled and prior to off-lease measuring or commingling oil
or gas production from it with the production from another well. The Form C-103 shall
reference this Order and identify the well and proposed method to determine the allocation
of oil and gas production to it.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DATE: 10/07/2021

ADRIENNE SANDOVAL
DIRECTOR
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: CTB-99%4
Operator: EOG Resources, Inc. (7377)
Central Tank Battery: Ophelia 22 West Central Tank Battery
Central Tank Battery Location: Unit D Section 22, Township 26 South, Range 33 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location:

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
SANDERS TANK; UPPER WOLFCAMP 98097
Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R
W/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
CA Wolfcamp NMNM 137525 W2 NWA4  27-26S-33E
E/2W/2  22-26S-33E
CA Wolfcamp NMNM 137526 EANW/A  27-26S-33E
Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
. W/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44006 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #704H W2 NWA4  27-26S-33E 98097
. W/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44007 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #705H W2 NWA4  27-26S-33E 98097
. E/2W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44009 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #706H EANW/A  27-26S-33E 98097
. E/2W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44008 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #707H EANW/A  27-26S-33E 98097
. W/2 W/2  22-26S-33E
30-025-44643 Ophelia 22 Federal Com #710H W2 NWA  27-26S-33E 98097
E/2W/2  22-26S-33E
-025-44644 helia 22 F 1 42H
30-025-446 Ophelia ederal Com #7 EANW/A  27-26S-33E 98097
E/2W/2  22-26S-33E
-025-44 helia 22 F 1 1H
30-025-44669 Ophelia ederal Com #75 EANW/A  27-26S-33E 98097
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CONDITIONS

Action 23199

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

EOG RESOURCES INC 7377

P.O. Box 2267 Action Number:

Midland, TX 79702 23199

Action Type:
[C-107] Surface Commingle or Off-Lease (C-107B)
CONDITIONS
Created Condition Condition
By Date
dmcclure | Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please 10/13/2021
contact me.
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